
FY 2019 Western Competitive Resources Allocation Grants Team Members  
 

• Facilitator:  Ann Juette, Ann.Juette@state.sd.us, O: 605-773-7570, C: 605-222-6377 

• CWSF/WFLC Executive Director: Laura Schweitzer, lschweitzer@westernforesters.org , O: 303-893-0365, C: 720-755-0594 

• CWSF State Forester Liaison: Larry Biles (KS), lbiles@ksu.edu  , O: 785-532-3309 (One year term – renewed for FY 2019) 
 
 

Grant Team 
Members 

Email Phone Description Tenure Region/State 

Ed Soto edward.soto@alaska.gov (907) 761-6264 Engineering Asst III,  
Natural Re 

3 Alaska – Co-Lead 

Scott Woods scott.woods@colostate.edu (303) 909-2956 Forest Management Div Sup 3 Colorado 

Joe Mafnas Joseph.Mafnas@agriculture.guam.gov (671) 300-7975 Territory Forester 3 Guam 

Jennifer Russell jrussell@idl.idaho.gov 
 

(208) 666-8669 Competitive Grants Project 
Coordinator 

2 Idaho 

Trent Bristol trentbristol@utah.gov (801) 538-5505 UCF Program Manager 1 Utah 

Eric Berg 
eberg2@unl.edu 

(402) 472-6511 Community Forestry & 
Sustainable Landscapes 
Program Leader 

1 Nebraska 

Amanda Egan amandaregan@fs.fed.us 801-625-5259 Urban & Forestry Community 
Specialist 

1 R1 & 4  

Jeri Lyn Harris jerilynharris@fs.fed.us (303) 275-5155 Forest Health Monitoring 
Coordinator 

2 Region 2 

John Anhold janhold@fs.fed.us (928) 556-2073 Supervisory Entomologist 3 Region 3 

Jason Ko jmko@fs.fed.us (707) 562-8875 Ecosystem Services and Forest 
Stewardship Program Lead 
Climate Change Co-Coordinator 

1 Region 5 

Tricia Wurtz twurtz@fs.fed.us (907) 451-2799 Forest Ecologist 2 R 10 & 6 – Co-Lead 

Jessica Haas jrhaas@fs.fed.us (406) 994-4892 Forest Ecologist 2 USFS Research 
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